FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92

04-03-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07588.0053

## To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Please record the attached original docume

Please	record t	he attached orig	ginal docume	1013044	50	N. BOX ASSIGNMENTS				
Name of conveying party(ies):				,0.20	I	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	(2) Guy	nard BUCHECKE MARCK ier MULLER	:R		11 U.S.					
					Name: RC	DLIC AG	jes			
Addition	nal name	(s) of conveying	party(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:					
3.	Nature	of conveyance:			Street Address	: Innere Güterstrasse 2 CH-6301 Zug, Switzerland				
					City:					
⊠	, <u></u>	Assignment		Merger -	State:	Zip Code:				
		Security Agreement	ם	Change of Name						
		Other								
Ci						e(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Executi	on Date:		ebruary 4, 2000 and	(2) February 8,	□ Yes ⊠ No					
4.			r patent number(s): 2000 and February		eing filed together	r with a new application, the execution	n date of the			
A.	Patent	Application Numb	per(s):		B. Patent Number(s):					
09	153	34 136	Addi	itional numbers attac	hed?□Yes ⊠ N	ło				
5.	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:					number of applications and registratio	ns involved:			
Name:	Mr. Er	nest F. Chapmar	1		7. Total f	fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40				
Internal	Address		HENDERSON, FAR L.L.P.	ABOW, GARRETT	Enclosed (Plea	se charge deficiency to deposit accou	unt)			
					Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account				
<u> </u>										
Street A	Address:	1300 I Street	t, N.W.			(8)				
City:		Washington			8. Depos	sit account number: 06-09				
State:	-	DC	Zip: 2000	)5-3315		0953				
9.	To the	ent and signature best of my knowl I document.	e. ledge and belief, the	foregoing information	on is true and corr	rect and any attached copyes a true c	opy of the			
		Ernest F. Chapn	nan 🗀	South.	March 23, 2000					
				_	ature	Date 0002/11				
		Tot	tal number of pages	including cover shee	et, attachments a	nd documents: 3				

**PATENT REEL: 010642 FRAME: 0974** 

## USA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We,

- **(1)** Richard Buchecker of Felsenstrasse 12A, CH-8008, Zurich, Switzerland
- (2) Guy Marck of 16A, Rue du Kaegy, F-68440 Schlierbach, France
- Olivier Muller of 15 rue Principale, F-68610 Lautenbach, France **(3)**

as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

PHOTOCROSSLINKABLE POLYMIDES

for which we have on:

- **(1)** 4 February 2000
- **(2)** 8 February 2000
- 4 February 2000 **(3)**

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS ROLIC AG a Swiss limited-liability company incorporated in the Canton of Zug, Commercial Register No. CH-270-3'005' 175-0, having its seat at Innere Güterstrasse 2, CH-6301 Zug, Switzerland as assignees desire to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and any Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we as assignors do sell assign and transfer to the said assignees their successors and assigns our entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application and any divisional and continuation applications thereof and in and to all United States Utility Patent to be granted thereon including reissues thereof and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue such United States Letters Patent to the said assignees as assignees of our entire interest therein in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we execute this document for the purposes named therein.

Diction Buchied Date: February 44, 2000

\\DATAISERVER\PATENTS\\138\\347\\FORMALITY\\US-ASSIGN.DOC

**PATENT REEL: 010642 FRAME: 0975** 

(2) Guy Marc	6-04 66	(6)	_ Date:	$e^{i\hat{Y}}$ .	62.	Cuca
(3) Olivier M	Müller	Chrisen	_ Date:	Ċ	2.	00

\\DATAISERVER\PATENTS\\138\\347\FORMALITY\\US-ASSIGN.DOC

PATENT
REGORDED: 03/23/2000 REEL: 010642 FRAME: 0976